

øITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).462/2011

THKORE JORAJI PRATAPJI & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Subhranshu Padhi, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since learned AOR for the appellants is not available, the matter could not be taken up.

Not to be listed during summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(MADHU NARULA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER