

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 462 of 2011

Thakore Joraji Pratapji and Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Gujarat

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/06/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been stated that learned counsel for the appellants is out of Delhi to attend the family function.

List the matter after summer vacation.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
A.R.